DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$5265.00 Rec:\$40.00

\$5,305.00 Pgs=2

2023-1002215

11/09/2023 09:20 AM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

APN: 1418-34-113-014 R.P.T.T.: \$5,265.00 Escrow No.: 22025683-DR When Recorded Return To: Montagna PM, LLC P.O. Box 11578 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

Mail Tax Statements to: Montagna PM, LLC P.O. Box 11578 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Cave Rock Junction LLC, a Nevada limited-liability company

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Montagna PM, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas , State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 12, of Subdivision Map entitled Merger and Resubdivision of Land PD09-003 for Cave Rock Junction, LLC., according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on October 21st, 2014, as Document No. 851411.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1418-34-113-014

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 22025683-DR	
Dated this Day of County 2023. Cave Rook Jungtion LLC, a Nevada limited-liability company BY: Ken Isaach Manager	
STATE OF NEVADA	.
11000000	1
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 3 day of Moule Mac , 2023 by Ke Isaac, as Manager of Cave Rock Junction LLC, a Nevada limited-liability company.	in .
Notary Public JENN YANCEY Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 22-6545-02 - Expires December 20, 2025	

.

1. Assesso	ION OF VALU or Parcel Numbor-113-014				
2. Type of	Property:			FOR RECORDER'S	OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a)	ant Land b do/Twnhse d Bldg. f cultural h	Sgl. Fam. R d)	I	Document/Instrument Book Date of Recording: Notes:	\ \
	Value/Sale Prid		/	\$1,350, (\$0.00)	00.000
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)					000.00
	fer Tax Value:	en Tou Dund		\$1,350,1 \$5,265,1	
4. IF EXEN	Property Transf IPTION CLAIM	IED:	\langle		
		otion per NRS 375.0	90, Section:		
	ain Reason for	Exemption/ tage Being Transfer			/
The undersig 375.110, that supported by	ned declares a the information documentation	nd acknowledges, upon provided is correctly if called upon to su	nder penalty ct to the be bstantiate th	of perjury, pursuant t est of their information e information provided r other determination of	o NRS 375.060 and NRS and belief, and can be herein. Furthermore, the fadditional tax due, may NRS 375.030, the Buyer
Signatule:	I VALAT	<i></i>	$\underline{}$	Capacity:	Grantor
Signature:	7 0000			Capacity: _	Grantee
	ANTOR) INFO	RMATION	BUY	<u>'ER (GRANTEE) INFO</u> (REQUIRED)	RMATION
	Cava Book lu	nction LLC, a Nevad	•	1 1	
Print Name:		company		Name: Montagna PM	1, LLC
Address:	P.O. Box 545		Add	ess: P.O. Box 115	78
City:	Zephyr Cove		City:	Zephyr Cove	
State:	NV	Zip: 89448	Stat	e: Nevada	Zip: 89448
COMPANY/	PERSON REQI	JESTING RECORD	NG (Reguire	ed if not seller or buye	<u>er)</u>
Print Name:	First Center	nnial Title Company o	of Nevada	Esc. #: 22025683-DR	<u> </u>
Address:	896 W Nye				
City	Carson City		e: <u>NV</u>	Zip: 89703	
-		A A			

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED